
PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Moreschini Mario - Mastrogiacomo Pietro - -6 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 3 3 62

2 Antonini Stefano - Giamberardini Alessio - -5 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 2 5 4 3 3 3 63

2 Taliercio Luca - Melis Massimiliano - -5 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 2 3 4 63

2 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco - -5 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 2 4 5 4 3 3 63

5 Guida Christian - Cabitza Massimo - -3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 2 3 3 65

5 Carta Simonpietro - Carta Massimo Over45 -3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 2 6 5 2 3 4 65

5 Falasca Emanuele - Fabbri Cristian - -3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 65

5 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio Over45 -3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 2 5 5 5 3 3 65

9 Dell'Orco Mauro - D'Este Maria Elena Mista -2 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 3 5 4 2 3 4 66

9 Carlini Carlo Maria - Paradiso Francesco - -2 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 2 2 5 5 4 3 3 66

9 Villa Marco - Incerti Iacopo - -2 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 5 5 2 3 3 66

12 Belleri Alessandro - Maturi Enrico - -1 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 2 4 67

12 Chiavacci Iacopo - Cazzarotto Matteo - -1 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 5 3 3 67

12 Zappalà Claudio - Tatananni Armando Over55 -1 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 2 6 5 3 3 4 67

12 Alviti Marco - Casalino Roberto Over45 -1 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 67

12 Lahlal Zakaria - Guidotti Fabrizio - -1 3 3 2 6 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 67

17 Ballabio Andrea - Diodato Enrico - 0 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 7 4 4 5 3 2 6 4 2 3 3 68

17 Bortolin Gianluca - Nardin Alessandro Over45 0 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 5 5 3 3 4 68

17 Figoli Federico - Moreni Alessio - 0 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 68

17 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo - 0 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 2 3 4 68

17 Dolci Attilio - Tobia Alexis - 0 3 3 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 6 5 4 3 3 68

17 Zaghini Emanuele - Perruzza Giuseppe Over45 0 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 68

17 Cavicchi Alessio - Melloni Stefano Over45 0 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 2 3 6 5 3 4 3 68

17 Dolfi Massimiliano - Gori Gianfranco Over45 0 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 4 68
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PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

17 Massimi Vania - Mereu Stefan Sorin Mista 0 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 2 6 7 2 4 4 68

17 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - 0 4 3 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 4 4 3 2 5 5 5 4 4 68

27 Keresztes Andrea - Venturini Daniele - 1 3 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 5 4 2 3 4 69

27 Van Asselt Nikolaas - Catarozzolo Riccardo - 1 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 7 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 69

27 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano - 1 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 4 3 4 69

30 Capraro Milko - Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - 2 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 2 6 5 3 3 3 70

30 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Over45 2 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 5 5 5 4 2 3 5 6 3 3 3 70

30 Fontinovi Alberto - Latini Giuseppe - 2 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 70

30 Gestro Ivan - Bosio Edoardo - 2 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 70

34 Antonelli Luca Timoteo - Magnelli Fabio - 3 4 4 3 6 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 3 2 6 5 4 3 2 71

34 Brasesco Carlo - Barrale Sharon Mista 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 5 6 4 5 2 2 6 5 2 4 4 71

34 Fontana Franco - Berettieri Eliano - 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 71

34 Tomasi Cristiano - Scotton Alberto - 3 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 2 7 6 3 3 3 71

34 Manini Giovanni - Zerbini Mattia - 3 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 5 2 71

39 Mersini Matteo - Marchi Daniele - 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 6 72

39 Capraro Emanuele - Girolami Davide - 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 7 5 4 4 6 72

41 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - Felici Carlo - 5 4 3 2 5 6 3 4 4 5 7 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 73

41 Coletti Luigi - Romeo Luca - 5 4 5 4 6 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 2 5 5 4 5 4 73

41 Barletta Michele - Proietti Muzi Ivano Over45 5 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 6 3 5 4 2 3 7 5 4 4 4 73

44 Melis Alessio - Minnucci Giulio - 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 74

44 Magliulo Gianbattista - Coletti Andrea - 6 4 6 4 5 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 2 3 6 5 3 4 4 74

44 Pasquali Nicola - Rotoli Ivano - 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 7 5 3 4 4 74

44 Lantermo Stefano - Marcaccio Gianluca Over45 6 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 74

48 Veracini Marco - Paradiso Luca - 7 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 75
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PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

48 Scandurra Umberto - Stagno Pietro - 7 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 4 75

50 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 8 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 6 5 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 4 5 76

50 Biagi Lorenzo - Pisasale Francesco - 8 6 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 7 5 4 4 4 76

52 Costa Andrea - Meringolo Pierluigi Over45 9 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 2 4 6 6 3 4 4 77

53 Buotalep Alex - Kahlefa Kaliff - 10 4 4 4 8 4 3 6 5 3 5 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 78

53 Cagnoni Stefano - Cagnoni Francesco Over55 10 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 6 3 5 6 3 3 6 5 3 4 4 78

53 Machì Giovanni - Busoni Patrizia Mista 10 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 7 4 2 3 7 6 3 3 4 78

53 Biagi Gianni - Piccolo Sebastiano - 10 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 3 5 5 6 3 7 6 3 4 3 78

57 Magnani Adriano - Lombardo Davide - 11 14 4 4 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 2 4 79

58 Marinelli Daniele - Cimitan Arnaldo Over45 15 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 7 5 3 4 6 7 4 3 4 83

59 Pantano Davide - Rossi Alessandra Mista 18 4 4 4 7 5 3 6 6 4 4 5 2 4 10 5 3 4 6 86
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PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Carta Simonpietro - Carta Massimo Over45 13,051 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 2 6 5 2 3 4 51,949

2 Falasca Emanuele - Fabbri Cristian - 12,145 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 52,856

3 Fontana Franco - Berettieri Eliano - 18,005 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 6 3 5 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 3 52,996

4 Roberti Valerio - Moretti Gianmarco - 9,623 3 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 5 2 2 4 5 4 3 3 53,378

5 Biagi Lorenzo - Pisasale Francesco - 21,285 6 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 5 5 5 3 3 7 5 4 4 4 54,716

6 Moreschini Mario - Mastrogiacomo Pietro - 7,269 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 3 3 54,732

7 Cavicchi Alessio - Melloni Stefano Over45 13,258 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 5 2 3 6 5 3 4 3 54,742

8 Dell'Orco Mauro - D'Este Maria Elena Mista 10,977 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 5 2 3 5 4 2 3 4 55,023

9 Taliercio Luca - Melis Massimiliano - 7,883 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 2 5 4 2 3 4 55,118

10 Guida Christian - Cabitza Massimo - 9,818 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 2 3 3 55,183

11 Van Asselt Nikolaas - Catarozzolo Riccardo - 13,700 3 3 4 4 2 4 5 7 4 3 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 55,300

12 Lantermo Stefano - Marcaccio Gianluca Over45 18,225 4 4 4 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 55,775

13 Machì Giovanni - Busoni Patrizia Mista 21,737 4 4 5 5 3 4 5 5 4 7 4 2 3 7 6 3 3 4 56,263

14 Zappalà Claudio - Tatananni Armando Over55 9,871 4 3 4 4 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 2 6 5 3 3 4 57,130

15 Alviti Marco - Casalino Roberto Over45 9,710 3 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 57,290

16 Massimi Vania - Mereu Stefan Sorin Mista 10,604 4 2 3 4 3 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 2 6 7 2 4 4 57,396

17 Barletta Michele - Proietti Muzi Ivano Over45 15,497 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 6 3 5 4 2 3 7 5 4 4 4 57,503

18 Cagnoni Stefano - Cagnoni Francesco Over55 20,427 5 4 4 5 3 4 5 6 3 5 6 3 3 6 5 3 4 4 57,574

19 Biagi Gianni - Piccolo Sebastiano - 19,815 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 3 5 5 6 3 7 6 3 4 3 58,186

20 Carlini Carlo Maria - Paradiso Francesco - 7,639 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 2 2 5 5 4 3 3 58,361

21 Antonini Stefano - Giamberardini Alessio - 4,592 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 2 5 4 3 3 3 58,409

22 Dolci Attilio - Tobia Alexis - 9,568 3 3 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 3 2 6 5 4 3 3 58,433

23 Magliulo Gianbattista - Coletti Andrea - 15,524 4 6 4 5 5 2 4 5 4 4 4 2 3 6 5 3 4 4 58,476

24 Favilli Dario - Luchetti Edoardo - 9,485 4 4 4 5 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 3 5 5 2 3 4 58,515
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PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Panero Marco - Mazzer Fabio Over45 6,460 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 2 5 5 5 3 3 58,541

26 Tomasi Cristiano - Scotton Alberto - 12,450 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 4 4 3 2 7 6 3 3 3 58,550

27 Brasesco Carlo - Barrale Sharon Mista 11,736 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 5 6 4 5 2 2 6 5 2 4 4 59,265

28 Barbini Filippo - Nappini Sara Mista 16,423 4 4 4 6 3 3 3 6 5 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 4 5 59,578

29 Villa Marco - Incerti Iacopo - 6,081 3 3 3 5 3 2 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 5 5 2 3 3 59,920

30 Bortolin Gianluca - Nardin Alessandro Over45 7,909 4 5 4 5 4 2 4 5 3 3 4 2 3 5 5 3 3 4 60,091

31 De Pascale Valerio - Lijoi Mirko - 7,738 4 3 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 4 4 3 2 5 5 5 4 4 60,262

32 Antonelli Luca Timoteo - Magnelli Fabio - 10,728 4 4 3 6 4 3 5 5 3 4 5 3 2 6 5 4 3 2 60,272

33 Chiavacci Iacopo - Cazzarotto Matteo - 6,673 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 5 5 3 3 60,328

34 Ballabio Andrea - Diodato Enrico - 7,658 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 7 4 4 5 3 2 6 4 2 3 3 60,342

35 Zaghini Emanuele - Perruzza Giuseppe Over45 7,088 5 2 3 5 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 60,913

36 D'Alessandro Lorenzo - Felici Carlo - 11,909 4 3 2 5 6 3 4 4 5 7 4 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 61,092

37 Belleri Alessandro - Maturi Enrico - 5,503 4 3 5 4 3 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 2 4 61,498

38 Figoli Federico - Moreni Alessio - 6,409 3 3 4 6 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 2 5 4 2 4 3 61,592

39 Capraro Milko - Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - 7,860 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 3 2 6 5 3 3 3 62,141

40 Manea Adrian - Singia Ennio Over45 7,833 3 3 5 5 3 3 4 5 5 5 4 2 3 5 6 3 3 3 62,167

41 Gestro Ivan - Bosio Edoardo - 7,716 3 3 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 62,284

42 Giudici Andrea - Pinato Stefano - 6,392 3 4 4 5 3 3 4 6 3 4 4 4 2 4 5 4 3 4 62,608

43 Scandurra Umberto - Stagno Pietro - 12,030 3 4 3 5 4 5 4 7 4 4 4 3 3 5 6 4 3 4 62,970

44 Mersini Matteo - Marchi Daniele - 8,488 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 5 3 4 6 63,513

45 Coletti Luigi - Romeo Luca - 9,147 4 5 4 6 4 2 3 4 4 4 5 3 2 5 5 4 5 4 63,853

46 Melis Alessio - Minnucci Giulio - 10,129 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 3 5 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 63,872

47 Fontinovi Alberto - Latini Giuseppe - 6,073 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 5 4 6 4 3 4 5 5 2 3 4 63,928

48 Pantano Davide - Rossi Alessandra Mista 21,480 4 4 4 7 5 3 6 6 4 4 5 2 4 10 5 3 4 6 64,521
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PAR 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 4

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

49 Capraro Emanuele - Girolami Davide - 6,803 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 7 5 4 4 6 65,198

50 Pasquali Nicola - Rotoli Ivano - 8,453 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 3 3 3 7 5 3 4 4 65,547

51 Manini Giovanni - Zerbini Mattia - 5,417 3 3 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 3 5 6 3 5 2 65,584

52 Costa Andrea - Meringolo Pierluigi Over45 11,096 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 6 4 4 4 2 4 6 6 3 4 4 65,904

53 Veracini Marco - Paradiso Luca - 7,870 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 5 6 4 5 3 3 5 5 5 3 3 67,131

54 Marinelli Daniele - Cimitan Arnaldo Over45 15,838 4 5 4 5 4 3 5 6 4 7 5 3 4 6 7 4 3 4 67,162

55 Magnani Adriano - Lombardo Davide - 10,427 14 4 4 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 2 4 68,573
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